

August 7, 2008

NASDAQ Grants Novatel Wireless Request for Continued Listing

SAN DIEGO, Aug 07, 2008 (BUSINESS WIRE) -- Novatel Wireless, Inc. (Nasdaq:NVTL), a leading provider of wireless broadband access solutions, today announced that the NASDAQ Listing Qualifications Panel has granted the Company's request for continued listing on NASDAQ through October 17, 2008, by which date the Company must file its Form 10-Q for the period ending March 31, 2008 with the Securities and Exchange Commission. The Company is committed to regaining compliance with all NASDAQ listing requirements as soon as possible.

About Novatel Wireless

Novatel Wireless, Inc. is revolutionizing wireless communications. The Company is a leader in the design and development of innovative wireless broadband access solutions based on 3G WCDMA (HSDPA & UMTS), CDMA and GSM technologies. Novatel Wireless' Merlin(TM) PC Cards and ExpressCards, Expedite(R) Embedded Modules, MobiLink(TM) Communications Software Suite, Ovation(TM) Fixed Mobile Convergence Products and Conversa(TM) Software Suite enable high-speed wireless Internet access. The company delivers innovative 3G solutions to operators, distributors and vertical markets worldwide. Headquartered in San Diego, California, Novatel Wireless is listed on NASDAQ: NVTL. For more information please visit <u>www.novatelwireless.com</u>. (NVTLG)

SOURCE: Novatel Wireless, Inc.

Novatel Wireless, Inc. Julie Cunningham, 858-431-3711 Vice President, IR & Communications ir@nvtl.com or The Blueshirt Group Mike Bishop, 415-217-4968 mike@blueshirtgroup.com

Copyright Business Wire 2008

News Provided by COMTEX